# NELSON TAX & TYPING SRV.

1960000495

FILED

EDDDDD 1 St5 4 4 602 -03/24/96 - 01071 - 014% \*\*\*\*\*70.00 \*\*\*\*\*70.00

1420 N.W. 2011 CT. Ste. A #1. Landerdale, #1. 33311 (954) 527-2630 Puniting quality services at fair prices

EULA NELSON C.T.P. PRESIDENT-Operator NOTARY PUBLIC '

September 18, 1996

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations P.O. Box, 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear, Corporate Specialist:

Enclosed please find Articles of Incorporations for THE WOMEN CONNECTION ASSOCIATION, INC., along with my check in the amount of \$70.00 for filing fees and designation of Registered Agent.

颩

Please forward all correspondence to me at the above address.

¥iiissen

SEP 2, 5 1996

Sincerely, Nelson

President

enc: ck (1) original

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE WOMEN CONNECTION ASSOCIATION, INC.

### ARTICLE I - NAME

The Name of this Corporation is: The Women Connection Association, Inc.

ŝ

ŝ

ີພິ

ER .

21 iS

The principle place of business is 2014 N.W. 28th ST., Ft. Laudordale, FL 33311

The mailing address is: c/o Eula Nelson 1420 N.W. 20th Ct. #A, Ft.Lauderdale FL 33311

# ARTICLE II - PURPOSE

The purpose for which this organization is formed is exclusively charitable, within the meaning of section 501 (c) 3 of the Internal Revenue code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law.

This corporation is a NOT-FOR-PROFIT Corporation and is not organized for the private gain of any person. It is organized under the nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation Law for charitable purposes.

# ARTICLE III - SPECIFIC PURPOSES

The specific purposes of this corporation are: 1). To connect hurting women to the proper mentor and so rce for healing, whether spiritual, physical mental or monetary.

2) Counseling and teaching the ways of God, according to the Bible.

3). Referring hurting women to the proper authority for assistance when we cannot fulfill that area of expertise.

#### ARTICLE IV- REGISTERED AGENT

The Name and Address of the initial Agent is: Eula Nelson 1420 NW 20 Ct. # A Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311

### ARTICLE V - ORGANIZATION

A. This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

B. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law.

C. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate or intervene in any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

#### ARTICLE VI - CORPORATE ASSETS

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this Corporation shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes, and which has established its tax exempt status under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

#### ARTICLE VII - DIRECTORS

The initial Board of Directors will consist of six (6) directors. The number of directors may be increased or decreased by amendment of the bylaws, but shall in no case be less than six. The names and addresses of initial directors are:

 $\hat{}$ 

Eula Nolvon	1420 NW 20 CT #A	,
	Ft. Laudordale, FL.	33311
Rosa Stoolo	2160 NW 24 St.	
	Ft. Laudordalo, FL	33311
Ellen Wees	442 SW 22 Torr.	
	Ft. Laudordalo, FL	33312
Minnie Atwell	2870 NW 24 Ct.	
	Ft. Lauderdalo FL	33311
Barbara Canmock	1507 NW 10 PL	
	Ft. Laudordalo, FL	33311
Pauline Foster-Grant	8222 Wilos Rd. #273	
	Coral Springs, FL	33067

# ARTICLE VIII - DURATION

The	existence	of	this	Corporation	shall
be:PE	RPETUAL				

# ARTICLE IX - OFFICERS

The Officers of the Corporation shall consist of a President, Vice President, Secretary and treasurer whose names and addresses are:

<b>Eula Nelson</b> PRESIDENT	1420 NW 20 Ct. #A Ft. Lauderdale,	FL 33311
Barbara Cammock Vice President	1507 NW 10 PL Ft. Lauderdale, FL	33311
<b>Angela Canes</b> Secretary	1730 NW 24 Terr. Ft. Lauderdale, FL	33311
Minnie Atwell Treasurer	2870 NW 24 Ct. Ft. Lauderdale, FL	33311

# ARTICLE X - FISCAL YEAR

The fiscal year of the Corporation shall end on October 31, of each year.

ARTICLE XI - INCORPORATOR I Eula Nelson am the incorporator of The Women Connection Association, Inc. FILED 辞ゆも lneor pora CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT I Eula Nelson the undersigned understand and accept designation as Registered Agent of THE WOMEN CONNECTION ASSOCIATION, INC. Agent Nel -60n -5-

\ \		•	l Conneil of Gob, 1			
	City/State/		Brandon, Florida 33509-0: Phone #	1940	Office Use Only	
C	ORPORATION	NAME(S)	& DOCUMENT	NUMBER(S	5), (if known):	
1.	(Corp	oration Name	c)	(Document 7	/)	•
2.	(Corp	oration Nam	e)	(Document)	<i>v</i> )	
3.		ioration Nam	e)	(Document)	W)	
4	•	poration Nam		(Document	IX	
_	J Walk in L Mail out D	➡ Pick up ➡ Will wa	o time		Certified Copy	
				••P)	Certificate of Status	
NEW Profi	FILINGS	Â	it Photo MENDMENTS (	••P)	Certificate of Status	-01037009
Profi	FILINGS	Al An Re	nendment esignation of R.A., Office	eer/ Director		-01037009
Profi Nonl	/ FILINGS	An An Re	MENDMENTS and the signation of R.A., Office the second sec	eer/ Director		-01037009
Profi Nonl Limi Dom	Y FILINGS		MENDMENTS and the signation of R.A., Office the signation of R.A., Office the solution with drawal solution / With drawal	eer/ Director		24006 01037009 0 *****35.00
Profi Nonl Limi	Y FILINGS		MENDMENTS and the signation of R.A., Office the second sec	eer/ Director	00000224 -07/21/97- ******35.0	-01037009 0 *****35.00
Profi Nonl Limi Dom Othe	Y FILINGS		MENDMENTS nendment esignation of R.A., Office nange of Registered Age isolution/Withdrawal erger	eer/Director	00000224 -07/21/97- ******35.0	-01037009 0 *****35.00
Profi Nonl Limi Dom Othe	/ FILINGS		MENDMENTS nendment esignation of R.A., Office hange of Registered Age isolution/Withdrawal erger	eer/Director	00000224 -07/21/97- ******35.0	-01037009 0 *****35.00
Profi Nonl Limi Dom Othe Othe Ann Fiet	/ FILINGS	An Re Ch Di M	MENDMENTS mendment esignation of R.A., Office nange of Registered Age solution/Withdrawal erger REGISTRATIO QUALIFICATIO	eer/Director	00000224 -07/21/97- ******35.0	-01037009 0 *****35.00
Profi Nonl Limi Dom Othe Othe Ann Fiet	/ FILINGS	An An Re Ch Di M	MENDMENTS nendment signation of R.A., Office nange of Registered Age solution/Withdrawal erger REGISTRATION QUALIFICATION preign	eer/Director	00000224 -07/21/97- ******35.0	-01037009 0 *****35.00
Profi Nonl Limi Dom Othe Othe Ann Fiet	/ FILINGS	An An Re Ch Di M	MENDMENTS mendment signation of R.A., Office nange of Registered Age solution/Withdrawal erger REGISTRATIO QUALIFICATIO oreign imited Partnership	eer/Director		-01037009 0 ******35.00



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 22, 1997

CONCILIO PENTECOSTAL DE DIOS INC. P.O. BOX 590 BRANDON, FL 33509-0590

SUBJECT: CONCILIO PENTECOSTAL DE DIOS, INC. Ref. Number: N96000004959

We have received your document for CONCILIO PENTECOSTAL DE DIOS, INC. and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

TO CHANGE THE REGISTERED AGENT OR REGISTERED OFFICE, OR BOTH, THE ENCOLSED FORM SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED TO THIS OFFICE.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (8:0) 487-6050.

Vickie Whitfield Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 097A00037192

# Florida Department of State, Sandra B. Mortham, Secretary of State

# STATEMENT OF CHANGE ( REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502, 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida

1. The name of the corporation is:	Concilio pen	focasta L	DEDia	1 200	•		
1. The name of the corporation is:	" Pentecastal	Council	ar God	anc			
					1 minut	-1"	

2. The mailing address of the corporation is: <u>Concilio Pentecostal de Dias Inc.</u> <u>P.O. Box 151501 Altamonte Springs</u>, FL. 32715-1501

Date of incorporation/qualification: Sep., 25, 1996 Document number: N96000004959
 The name and address of the current registered agent and office:



The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed, will be identical.

Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer so authorized by the board

(Chainman . passident) 8-22-97 Di the board) (Date) Rev. \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Chainman (Signature of an officer, chairman or vice chairman of the board)

SAMUEL FIGUERDA President (Printed or typed name and title) Reverend

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I on familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

(Signature of Registered Agent)

If signing on behalf of an entity:

SAMUEL Figueroa (Typed or Printed Name)

President

8-22-97 (Date)

(Capacity)

FILING FEE: \$35.00

CR2E045(1/95)